

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
4/5/2024 3:41 PM  
BY ERIN L. LENNON  
CLERK

No. 102803-2

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF  
WASHINGTON**

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
Respondent,

v.

JAROD ROLAND TAYLOR,  
Petitioner.

---

**BRIEF OF WACDL AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN  
SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW**

---

Mark B. Middaugh, #51425  
mark@middaughlaw.com  
WACDL Amicus Committee  
600 University Street, Suite 3020  
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 919-4269

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS..... 1

II. ISSUE ADDRESSED BY AMICUS..... 1

III. WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED..... 1

    A. This is an Issue of Substantial Public Interest ..... 2

    B. The Court of Appeals Majority is Incorrect ..... 6

IV. CONCLUSION..... 8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### State Court Opinions

<i>State v. Harrington</i> , 167 Wn.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009) .....	3
<i>State v. Rankin</i> , 151 Wn.2d 689, 92 P.3d 202 (2004) .....	5
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 541 P.3d 1061 (Wash. Ct. App. 2024) .....	1, 2, 6

### Supreme Court Opinions

<i>Florida v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429, 111 S. Ct. 2382, 115 L. Ed. 2d 389 (1991) ..	7
---	---

### Law Review Articles

Christopher Slobogin, “Testilying: Police Perjury and What to Do about It” 67 <i>U. COLO. L. REV.</i> 1037 (1996) .....	4
---	---

### Other Authorities

City of Bellevue, “Bellevue Police to deploy new body-worn cameras, tasers,” Jan. 31, 2024 <a href="https://bellevuewa.gov/city-news/body-cameras">https://bellevuewa.gov/city-news/body-cameras</a> .....	3
City of Tacoma, “Body Cameras” <a href="https://www.cityoftacoma.org/cms/one.aspx?pageId=192848">https://www.cityoftacoma.org/cms/one.aspx?pageId=192848</a> .....	3

Government Technology, “Wash. Cities Adopt Body Cameras After New Law Takes Effect,” Jan. 19, 2022

<https://www.govtech.com/public-safety/wash-cities-adopt-body-cameras-after-new-law-takes-effect>..... 3
